creek to land now or formerly of F. J. Dubois; 
thence northerly along said lands now or for-
merly of said Dubois to the southerly side of 
said Mill Road at the point or place of begin-
ning. 
The minimum or upset price at which said 

property shall be sold is hereby fixed at Four 
hundred and twenty-five dollars ($425), plus the 
cost of advertising the sale. The sale to be made 
upon the following 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 
The highest bidder will be required to pay ten 

per cent. (10%) of the amount of his bid, to-
gether with the auctioneer's fees, at the time of

[...]

ING WITH IMPROVED GRANITE BLOCKS 
ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION SIX 
INCHES IN THICKNESS AND ALL WORK 
INCIDENTAL THERETO IN THE BOULE-
VARD FROM PARK AVENUE TO REMSEN 
AVENUE, FIFTH WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
above work will be one hundred and twenty-five 
(125) working days. 

The amount of security required will be Thirty 
thousand ($30,000) Dollars. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

1,500 lin. ft. New Bluestone Curb. 
2,500 lin. ft. old curb, redressed and reset. 
2,250 cu, yds.

[...]

Timber for Sheeting and 

Bracing. 
20,000 Feet B. M. Timber for foundation. 
100 Cubic Yards Class A Concrete, not shown 

on plan. 
2,000 Lbs. Reinforced Steel, not shown on plan. 
1,000 Linear Feet of Fencing. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work is two hundred and twenty-five (225) work-
ing days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Thirty-seven Thousand ($37,000.00) Dollars. 

NO. 2: FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 
SEWER. AND APPURTENANCES IN: KIM-
BALL AVENUE FROM FREEDOM AVENUE 
TO GREENWOOD AVENUE; LAWN AVE-
NUE FROM TEROME  AVENUE TO THE 
CROWN SOUTH OF KIMBALL AVENUE; 
McCORMICK AVENUE FROM JEROME AVE-
NUE TO THE CROWN SOUTH OF KIM-

[...]

Pipe for House Connection Drains. 
25 Cubic Yards Class A Concrete, not shown 

on plan. 
1,000 Pounds Reinforcing Steel, not shown on 

plan. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work is one hundred and fifty (150) working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be. 
Eighteen Thousand ($18,000.00) Dollars. 

NO. 3: FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 
SEWER AND APPURTENANCES IN: HER-
ALD AVENUE FROM FOREST PARK TO 
BRANDON AVENUE; GUION AVENUE 
FROM MRYTLE AVENUE TO THE CROWN 
625 FEET SOUTH OF BRANDON AVENUE; 
BEDFORD AVENUE FROM MYRTLE AVE-
NUE TO JAMAICA AVENUE;

[...]

for House Connection Drains. 
10 Cubic Yards Concrete, Class A, not shown 

on plan. 
20,000 Feet B. M. Timber for Sheeting and 

Bracing. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work is one hundred and fifty (150) working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be Eleven 
Thousand ($11,000.00) Dollars. 

NO. 4: FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 
SEWER AND APPURTENANCES IN: 
SMART AVENUE FROMQUEENS AVENUE 
TO NARCISSUS STREET; NARCISSUS 
STREET FROM SMART AVENUE TO 
BOWNE AVENUE; BOWNE AVENUE 
FROM NARCISSUS STREET TO OAK 
AVENUE, THIRD WARD OF THE BOR-

[...]

on plan. 
2,000 Pounds Reinforcement Steel, not shown 

on plan. 
1 Junction Chamber, Complete, at Oak Avenue 

and Bowne Avenue. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work is seventy (70) working days. 
The amount of security required will be Three 

Thousand Six Hundred ($3,600.00) Dollars. 
NO. 5: FOR CONSTRUCTING RECEIV-

ING BASINS AND APPURTENANCES ON 
THE NORTHEAST AND NORTHWEST COR-
NERS OF EMERSON STREET AND OXFORD 
AVENUE, FOURTH WARD, IN ACCORD. 
ANCE WITH SECTION 435 OF THE 
GREATER NEW YORK CHARTER. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is